

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/10/2016

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: March 10, 2016

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
003	C21386	MTCER300-231	4	ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC	\$594,925.40	\$649,526.56	109.18%	\$54,601.16
Letting Totals			4		\$594,925.40	\$649,526.56	109.18%	\$54,601.16

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: **03/10/2016**

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20160310
 Letting Date: March 10, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21386
 Region: 3
 Contract Time: 110 WORKING DAYS

Project(s): MTCER300-231
 Counties: Various

Contract Description:

This project will consist of refreshing existing crosswalks, stop bars, word and symbol pavement markings with inlaid preformed thermoplastic material. Highways will include United States Highway (US) 40A and Z, 50A, 550B, and State Highways (SH) 13B, 64A, 135A, and 394A.

Project Engineer: Bill Crawford

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$594,925.40	91.59%	100.00%
1	607A	ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC	\$649,526.56	100.00%	109.18%
2	162A	KOLBE STRIPING INCORPORATED	\$767,275.08	118.13%	128.97%
3	1531A	RDP BARRICADE CO., LLC DBA COLORADO BARRICADE COMPANY	\$801,124.78	123.34%	134.66%
4	1587	INNOVATIVE MARKING SYSTEMS, INC.	\$945,203.63	145.52%	158.88%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160310
 Letting Date: March 10, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21386
 Region: 3

Counties: Various

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 607A ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC		(2) 162A KOLBE STRIPING INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS					LCC:		
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	57,795.500 SF	1.40000	80,913.70	0.85000	49,126.18	1.90000	109,811.45
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	25,000.00000	25,000.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00	9,500.00000	9,500.00
627-30407	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol) (Special)	5,135.500 SF	11.80000	60,598.90	11.25000	57,774.38	14.35000	73,694.43
627-30411	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) (Special)	52,776.000 SF	7.80000	411,652.80	9.75000	514,566.00	10.45000	551,509.20
630-00000	Flagging	200.000 HOUR	20.00000	4,000.00	10.00000	2,000.00	25.00000	5,000.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	110.000 DAY	100.00000	11,000.00	100.00000	11,000.00	150.00000	16,500.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	21.000 EACH	10.00000	210.00	10.00000	210.00	10.00000	210.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	15.000 EACH	10.00000	150.00	10.00000	150.00	10.00000	150.00
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000 EACH	200.00000	400.00	100.00000	200.00	200.00000	400.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	100.000 EACH	10.00000	1,000.00	5.00000	500.00	5.00000	500.00
Section Totals:				\$594,925.40		\$649,526.56		\$767,275.08
Contract Grand Totals				\$594,925.40		\$649,526.56		\$767,275.08

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160310
 Letting Date: March 10, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21386
 Region: 3

Counties: Various

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 1531A RDP BARRICADE CO., LLC		(4) 1587 INNOVATIVE MARKING SYSTEMS, INC.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							LCC:
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	57,795.500 SF	1.35000	78,023.93	2.25000	130,039.88		
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	45,000.00000	45,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00		
627-30407	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol) (Special)	5,135.500 SF	13.50000	69,329.25	14.50000	74,464.75		
627-30411	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) (Special)	52,776.000 SF	10.35000	546,231.60	11.50000	606,924.00		
630-00000	Flagging	200.000 HOUR	25.00000	5,000.00	35.00000	7,000.00		
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	110.000 DAY	500.00000	55,000.00	950.00000	104,500.00		
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	21.000 EACH	15.00000	315.00	50.00000	1,050.00		
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	15.000 EACH	15.00000	225.00	15.00000	225.00		
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000 EACH	750.00000	1,500.00	1,250.00000	2,500.00		
630-80380	Traffic Cone	100.000 EACH	5.00000	500.00	5.00000	500.00		
Section Totals:				\$801,124.78		\$945,203.63		
Contract Grand Totals				\$801,124.78		\$945,203.63		

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: **03/10/2016**

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 3

Letting No: 20160310
 Letting Date: March 10, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21386
 Region: 3
 Contract Time: 110 WORKING DAYS

Counties: Various
 Project(s): MTCER300-231

Contract Description:

This project will consist of refreshing existing crosswalks, stop bars, word and symbol pavement markings with inlaid preformed thermoplastic material. Highways will include United States Highway (US) 40A and Z, 50A, 550B, and State Highways (SH) 13B, 64A, 135A, and 394A.

Project Engineer: Bill Crawford

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	202-00250 Removal of Pavement Marking	57,795.500	1.40000	0.85000 SF	80,913.70	49,126.18	60.71%	-31,787.52
0010	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	25,000.00000	14,000.00000 L S	25,000.00	14,000.00	56.00%	-11,000.00
0015	627-30407 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol) (Special)	5,135.500	11.80000	11.25000 SF	60,598.90	57,774.38	95.34%	-2,824.52
0020	627-30411 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) (Special)	52,776.000	7.80000	9.75000 SF	411,652.80	514,566.00	125.00%	102,913.20
0025	630-00000 Flagging	200.000	20.00000	10.00000 HOUR	4,000.00	2,000.00	50.00%	-2,000.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/10/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 3

Letting No: 20160310 Contract ID: C21386 Counties: Various
 Letting Date: March 10, 2016 Region: 3
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 110 WORKING DAYS Project(s): MTCER300-231

Contract Description:

This project will consist of refreshing existing crosswalks, stop bars, word and symbol pavement markings with inlaid preformed thermoplastic material. Highways will include United States Highway (US) 40A and Z, 50A, 550B, and State Highways (SH) 13B, 64A, 135A, and 394A.

Project Engineer: Bill Crawford

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0030	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	110.000	100.00000	100.00000 DAY	11,000.00	11,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0035	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	21.000	10.00000	10.00000 EACH	210.00	210.00	100.00%	0.00
0040	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	15.000	10.00000	10.00000 EACH	150.00	150.00	100.00%	0.00
0045	630-80358 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000	200.00000	100.00000 EACH	400.00	200.00	50.00%	-200.00
0050	630-80380 Traffic Cone	100.000	10.00000	5.00000 EACH	1,000.00	500.00	50.00%	-500.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$594,925.40	\$649,526.56	109.18%	\$54,601.16

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20160310
 Letting Date: March 10, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21386
 Region: 3
 Contract Time: 110 WORKING DAYS

Counties: Various
 Project(s): MTCER300-231

Contract Description:

This project will consist of refreshing existing crosswalks, stop bars, word and symbol pavement markings with inlaid preformed thermoplastic material. Highways will include United States Highway (US) 40A and Z, 50A, 550B, and State Highways (SH) 13B, 64A, 135A, and 394A.

Project Engineer: Bill Crawford

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items

\$594,925.40

\$649,526.56

109.18%

\$54,601.16